CSM_M7F_DS_E_10_1
1
Digital Display
M7F
A Series of Three- to Five-digit Digital
Display Units with a Character Height of
14 mm. Models available with either red or
green displays.

• The power supply can freely change between 12 and 24 VDC.
• CE Marking. UL certification approval.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Construction and Nomenclature
■ Nomenclatures
1 2 3 4 5
M7F-@@@@@
1. No. of Numeral Display Digits
(No. of 7-segment LED Indicators)
2. Input Method
3. LED
4. Display Color
5. Display Contents
Note: 1. The input type for the five-digit model is dynamic only.
2. Dynamic input is available with the four-digit model as well as the five-
digit model.
3. The minus symbol and units are available with three and four-digit
models only.
4. Three-digit models with numerals only are not available.
Code No. of digits
3 3 digits
4 4 digits
5 5 digits
Code Input Method
P Static positive logic
N Static negative logic
D Dynamic
Code Character Height
1 14 mm
Code Color
R Red
G Green
Code Display Contents
F Numerals and minus symbol
T Numerals and units
None Numerals only
DIP Switch
I/O Connector (OMRON's XG4A-2031)
Connect 12 to 24 VDC.
Seven-segment LED
Character height: 14 mm
Color:  Red or green
Character: Numerals only
Numerals and minus symbol (for three- and four-digit models only)
 Numerals and units (for three- and four-digit models only)
Power Supply Terminal
Use with OMRON's XG4M-2030-T, XG5M-2032-N, XG5M-2035-N or
equivalent socket.
Connected to OMRON's PLCs with ease by using OMRON's
G79-@C, G79-Y@C, or G79-O@C-@ Cable. Refer to page 3 for details.
Used for decimal point and negative value settings.
Refer to page 6 for details.
M7F
2
Ordering Information
Connectable PLCs
❍: Connectable (See note 1.)
×: Not connectable
Note: 1. External resistance not required
2. Refer to External Connections on page 9 for details.
Compatibility with OMRON PLCs (Examples)
■ List of Models
No. of
digits
Appearance Display
color
Input
method
Logic Display contents Model
3 Red Static Positive Numerals and minus symbol M7F-3P1RF
Numerals and units M7F-3P1RT*
Negative Numerals and minus symbol M7F-3N1RF
Numerals and units M7F-3N1RT*
Green Static Positive Numerals and minus symbol M7F-3P1GF
Numerals and units M7F-3P1GT*
Negative Numerals and minus symbol M7F-3N1GF
Numerals and units M7F-3N1GT*
4 Red Static Positive Numerals only M7F-4P1R
Numerals and minus symbol M7F-4P1RF
Numerals and units M7F-4P1RT*
Negative Numerals only M7F-4N1R
Numerals and minus symbol M7F-4N1RF
Numerals and units M7F-4N1RT*
Dynamic Positive Numerals only M7F-4D1R
Numerals and minus symbol M7F-4D1RF
Numerals and units M7F-4D1RT*
Green Static Positive Numerals only M7F-4P1G
Numerals and minus symbol M7F-4P1GF
Numerals and units M7F-4P1GT*
Negative Numerals only M7F-4N1G
Numerals and minus symbol M7F-4N1GF
Numerals and units M7F-4N1GT*
Dynamic Positive Numerals only M7F-4D1G
Numerals and minus symbol M7F-4D1GF
Numerals and units M7F-4D1GT*
5 Red Dynamic Positive Numerals only M7F-5D1R
Green Dynamic Positive Numerals only M7F-5D1G
■ Accessories
(Order Separately)
Unit Plate
• Choose the required unit plate from the